continues to monitor the finalisation of the Centrai/ State Rules and clarifications from the Govemment- on other aspects of the Labour Codes and would pro 
appropriate accounting effect on the basis of such developments as needed. 

7 Consequent to approval from members on November OT 2025 the Company has allotted 1,90,47,619 (One Crore Ninety Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Six Hundred 
Nineteen) warrants, convertible into equivalent number of equity shares of Rs 10 each of the Company at price of Rs, 525 per warrant (including premium of Rs 515/-
warrant) of the Company to a promoter and other non-promoters entities / persons, through preferential allotment, in terms of Securities and Exchange Board of Ii